
Prayer Diary
November 2023

Peace I leave with you; my peace I give you. I do not
give to you as the world gives. Do not let your hearts

be troubled and do not be afraid.
John 14:27



1-5 November, we pray for...

Wednesday 1 November
All Saints Day
Today, we give thanks for those who inspire us in our faith. We give
thanks for those who have gone before us in the faith ‘in all virtuous
and Godly living’. In our parishes, churches and institutions we give
thanks for the example of our Patron Saints and those whose Godly
living sustained the ministry of these places in the generations
before us.
The Diocese of Argentina (The Anglican Church of South America)

Thursday 2 November
All Souls Day
Today, we pray for all ministers who offer their support to those who
grieve.
The Diocese of Northern Argentina (The Anglican Church of South
America)

Friday 3 November
East Bingham Deanery
The Diocese of Argyll and The Isles (The Scottish Episcopal Church)

Saturday 4 November
Benefice of Kinoulton, Hickling, St Luke and Upper Broughton, St
Luke
The Diocese of Arizona (The Episcopal Church)
Sunday 5 November
4th Sunday before Advent
Keyworth, St Mary Magdalene; Stanton-on-the-Wolds, All Saints;
Bunny with Bradmore, St Mary the Virgin
The Diocese of Norwich, The Diocese of Lulea, and La Iglesia
Anglicana de Mexico



6-11 November, we pray for...

Monday 6 November
The Fosse Group (Car Colston, St Mary; East Bridgford, St Peter;
Kneeton, St Helen; Flintham, St Augustine of Canterbury; Screveton,
St Wilfrid)
The Diocese of Arkansas (The Episcopal Church)

Tuesday 7 November
Wiverton in the Vale (Colston Basset, St John the Divine; Cropwell
Bishop, St Giles; Elton-on-the-Hill, St Michael & All Angels; Granby, All
Saints; Langar cum Barnstone, St Andrew; Tythby, Holy Trinity)
The Diocese of Armagh (The Church of Ireland)

Wednesday 8 November
Cotgrave, All Saints
The Diocese of Armidale (The Anglican Church of Australia)

Thursday 9 November
Owlthorpe, St Margaret
The Diocese of Arochukwu / Ohafia (The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Friday 10 November
Plumtree, St Mary
The Diocese of Aru (Province de L'Eglise Anglicane Du Congo)

Saturday 11 November
Radcliffe-on-Trent, St Mary; Shelford, St Peter & Paul
Estonian Evangelical Lutheran Church, The Diocese of Rochester,
and The Diocese of Asaba (The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)



12-17 November, we pray for...

Sunday 12 November
Remembrance Sunday
This day we pause to remember those who sacrificed so much so that
we might live in freedom. We continue to pray for the peace of the
world and that those in leadership may look to the interests of all as
they seek to serve the common good.
Igreja Anglicana de Mocambique e Angola

Monday 13 November
We pray for the Church of England’s General Synod meeting which
begins today.
The Diocese of Asante-Mampong (The Church of the Province of West
Africa)

Tuesday 14 November
Willoughby-on-the-Wolds, St Mary & All Saints; Wysall, Holy Trinity;
Widmerpool, St Peter
The Diocese of Saint Asaph (The Church in Wales)

Wednesday 15 November
The Cranmer Group (Whatton, St John of Beverley; Thoroton, St
Helena; Aslockton, St Thomas; Hawksworth, St Mary & All Saints;
Scarrington, St John of Beverley; Orston, St Mary)
The Diocese of Athabasca (The Anglican Church of Canada)

Thursday 16 November
Tollerton, St Peter
The Diocese of Atlanta (The Episcopal Church)

Friday 17 November
Bingham, St Mary & All Saints
The Diocese of Attooch (Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan)



18-25 November, we pray for...

Monday 20 November
We pray for the Archdeacon of Nottingham.
The Diocese of North West Australia (The Anglican Church of Australia)

Tuesday 21 November
We pray for the Bishop of Southwell & Nottingham.
The Diocese of Aweil (Province of the Episcopal Chuch of South Sudan)

Wednesday 22 November
We pray for the Bishop of Sherwood.
The Diocese of Awerial (Province of the Episcopal Chuch of South
Sudan)

Thursday 23 November
We pray for the Staff at the Minster Office.
The Diocese of Awgu / Aninri (The Church of Nigeria - Anglican
Communion)

Saturday 18 November
We pray for the Nottingham Street Pastors.
The Diocese of Auckland (The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New
Zealand and Polynesia)

Sunday 19 November
2nd Sunday before Advent
We pray for the Archdeacon of Newark.
The Church of the Province of Myanmar (Burma)

Friday 24 November
We pray for the Diocesan Finance Department.
The Diocese of Awka (The Church of Nigeria - Anglican Communion)

Saturday 25 November
We pray for the Diocesan Education Department.
The Diocese of Awori (The Church of Nigeria - Anglican Communion)



26-30 November, we pray for...

Monday 27 November
We pray for all our Licensed Lay Ministers, Readers, Local Missional  
Leaders & Authorised Ministers across the diocese and give thanks for
their important ministry.
The Diocese of Ayod (Province of the Episcopal Chuch of South Sudan)

Tuesday 28 November
We pray for Discipleship & Ministry Team.
The Diocese of Badagry (The Church of Nigeria - Anglican
Communion)

Wednesday 29 November
We pray for those who are homeless.
The Diocese of Bahamas and The Turks and Caicos Islands (The
Church in the Province of the West Indies)

Thursday 30 November
We pray for those support rough sleepers.
The Diocese of Ballarat (The Anglican Church of Australia)

Sunday 26 November
Christ the King
Today, we end the Church’s year, and we celebrate the Universal
Kingship of Jesus Christ. We remind ourselves that in a world that
can often seem so uncertain, Jesus has won the victory over sin
through the Cross, and we have the promise of his glory before us.
We pray today for all those situations in our world where this
message most urgently needs to be heard today.
The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)


